

(संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा स्थापित केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament)

संकायाध्यक्ष का कार्यालय, शोध व विकास

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

तेजपुर-784028 :: असम / TEZPUR-784028 :: ASSAM

(सर्वोत्तम विश्वविद्यालय के लिए कुलाध्यक्ष प्रस्कार,2016 और भारत के 100श्रेष्ठ उच्च शिक्षण संस्थानों में पंचम स्थान प्राप्त विश्वविद्यालय)

Walk-In-Interview

A walk-in interview will be held on at **11.30 A.M on 26/08/2016** in the Department of Physics, Tezpur University for temporary position of one (01) Junior Research Fellow (JRF) for a BRNS-DAE, Government of India sponsored project entitled "Studies of Ferromagnetic Resonance in Spinel Ferrite & Garnets for High Power Circulators" under Professor N.S Bhattacharyya, Department of Physics, Tezpur University and Principal Investigator.

Qualification: Master's Degree in Physics with specialization in Electronics.

Desirable : Sufficient knowledge in microwave or should have studies microwave in

his/her academic career. One year experience in synthesis and

characterization of microwave ferrites.

Duration: Nine (09) months or till completion of the project.

Fellowship: Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five thousand) only per month.

Age : Candidates should not be more than 28 years of age as on the date of

interview. The upper age limit may be relaxed up to **5 years** in the case of candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC/Women and differently abled.

Date and Venue of Interview: 11.30 A.M on 26/08/2016 in the Department of Physics, Tezpur University, Napaam, Assam.

Interested candidates may appear before the interview board along with the original documents and photocopies of marksheets, certificates, testimonials, caste certificate (if applicable), experience certificate, two (02) copies of passport size photographs and a copy of the recent curriculum vitae (CV).

N.B. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

4	1	٦	n	ı	•	4	٤.	d	1								
	L	. (u	•	7	,	r	"	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_

For further details, please contact:

Professor N.S Bhattacharyya

Principal Investigator
Department of Physics
Tezpur University, Napaam,

PIN: 784 028, Assam.

Sd/-

(Professor A.K Mukherjee)

Dean, Research and Development

Date: 17/08/2016

Tezpur University

Memo No. DoRD/Phy/NSB/20-205/7035-A

Copy for information to:

- 1. Professor N.S Bhattacharyya, Department of Physics, Tezpur University and Principal Investigator.
- 2. Finance Officer, Tezpur University.
- 3. Webmaster, Tezpur University with a request to publish the advertisement in Tezpur University website.
- 4. Concerned file.

Sd/-

(Professor A.K Mukherjee)

Dean, Research and Development

Tezpur University